
1.1 .................... moves to amend S.F. No. 2934, the conference committee report​

1.2 (CCRSF2934), as follows:​

1.3 Page 231, line 22, delete "$250,000" and insert "$125,000" and delete "$250,000" and​

1.4 insert "$125,000"​

1.5 Page 231, after line 30, insert:​

1.6 "(2) $125,000 in fiscal year 2024 and​

1.7 $125,000 in fiscal year 2025 are from the​

1.8 general fund for a grant to the Steve Rummler​

1.9 Hope Network, to be used for statewide​

1.10 outreach, education, and training on opioid​

1.11 use and overdose, and distribution of opiate​

1.12 antagonist kits. This is a onetime​

1.13 appropriation."​

1.14 Page 231, line 31, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)"​

1​

HOUSE RESEARCH SS/MV S2934A54​05/16/23 02:06 pm ​


